

19.10.2020

Matter taken up by way of physical hearing in view of the letter no. 417/ RG/DHC/2020 of the Ld. Registrar General of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court, and the Office Order no. 599/15703-15762/Misc/Gaz./PDJWest/Delhi/ 2020 dated 28.09.2020 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Raghav Khurana, counsel for the plaintiff.

The physical file of the suit has been received.

Heard. Perused.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant for the next date.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he shall get the defendant served through email as well as Whatsapp. It is submitted that the phone number and e-mail ID of the defendant has already been mentioned in the memo of parties itself.

In view of the said submissions, let the defendant be served through all electronic modes i.e. email, Whatsapp, SMS etc. for the next date.

The summons be issued to the defendant as per the Office Order No.1/OPS/West/N/THC dated 30.05.2020 of the Ld. District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for the next date.

Put up on 18.01.2021.

(Harleen Singh)
ADJ-04 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.10.2020