

Ranjeet Pal Singh Vs Dajinder Singh
Civ DJ 389/24
WT01-004358-2024

17.05.2024

Present: Sh. Samir Jha alongwith Ms Sheetu Bhat Id counsel for the plaintiff.

Hard copy of the plaint and accompanying documents has been filed on record.

Heard.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues to the defendant on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 14 days.

Put up for further proceedings on 30.08.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 17.05.2024.