

04.12.2024

Present: Sh. Sabir Jha, Ld counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Sarabjot Singh, Ld counsel for defendant.

Written statement along with condonation application and some documents have been filed, on behalf of defendant on 26.11.2024.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received the condonation application and documents. Ld counsel for the defendant submits that he will send the same on the e-mail of Ld counsel for the plaintiff today itself.

Reply of application filed under order 7 rule 11 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for order on the application under order 7 rule 11 CPC on **10.01.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 04.12.2024