

CIV DJ no. 389/2024

Ranjeet Pal Singh Vs Dajinder Singh

22.02.2025

**At 3.45 PM**

Present:     None for the plaintiff.  
              Sh. Sarabjot Singh, Ld counsel for defendant through  
              VC.

Vide separate order of even date, dictated and pronounced in the open court, the application of the defendant filed under order VII rule 11 CPC stands **dismissed**.

Put up on **16.05.2025** for consideration of condonation application filed by the defendant seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
22.02.2025