

16.05.2025

Present: Ms Sheetu Bhatt, ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Gagandeep Singh, ld. counsel for defendant through VC.

No reply of the application filed u/o 8 rule 1 CPC has been filed by the plaintiff.

Arguments heard on condonation application filed u/o 8 rule 1 CPC from both ld. counsels for the parties.

Put up for order on the above said application on 09.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.05.2025